COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I	n	th	10	M	lat	te	r	0	F٠
ı		ш	10	IV	a	.lc	1	O	١.

APPLICATION OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC)	
CORPORATION FOR TERMINATION OF)	CASE NO.
CONTRACTS AND A DECLARATORY ORDER)	2018-00146
AND FOR AUTHORITY TO ESTABLISH A)	
REGULATORY ASSET)	

ORDER

On May 4, 2018, Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") filed a motion requesting the Commission to admit *pro hac vice* Norman T. Funk, an attorney whose office is in Indiana, and Thomas J. Costakis, whose office is in Indiana, to practice law before the Commission on behalf of Big Rivers in association with Laura Chambliss, Tyson Kamuf, and James M. Miller, attorneys who are all licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, in this case. In support of the request, Norman T. Funk and Thomas J. Costakis, have shown that they are members in good standing of another state bar and have been certified to practice before the Commission in this case by the Kentucky Bar Association under Supreme Court Rule 3.030(2). In addition, Norman T. Funk and Thomas J. Costakis have agreed to be subject to the jurisdiction and rules of the Commission and the Kentucky Bar Association.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Norman T. Funk and Thomas J. Costakis are admitted *pro hac vice* for the purpose of representing Big Rivers in association with Laura Chambliss, Tyson Kamuf, and James M. Miller in the above-styled proceeding, provided that Laura Chambliss, Tyson Kamuf, James M. Miller, or another member of the Kentucky Bar Association acts as co-counsel and is present at any and all proceedings before this Commission.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

By the Commission

ENTERED

JUN 0 4 2018

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Honorable James M Miller Attorney at Law Sullivan, Mountjoy, Stainback & Miller, PSC 100 St. Ann Street P.O. Box 727 Owensboro, KENTUCKY 42302-0727

*Big Rivers Electric Corporation 201 Third Street P. O. Box 24 Henderson, KY 42420

*Thomas J Costakis Krieg DeVault LLP One Indiana Square Suite 2800 Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

*Norman T Funk Krieg DeVault LLP One Indiana Square Suite 2800 Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

*Tyson Kamuf Corporate Attorney Big Rivers Electric Corporation 201 Third Street P. O. Box 24 Henderson, KY 42420